

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13226-13227/2008(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in MA No.76/2007 with CWJC No.497/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BENGALI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this case, one of the grounds on which the High Court decided the matter against the petitioner herein was that the family arrangement was not given effect to. When these S.L.Ps. came for hearing before us, the petitioner has annexed extracts from assessment register to show certain entries on the basis of which it is argued that the

...2/-

SLP(C)...CC 13226-27/08..contd..

-2-

family arrangement was acted upon. It appears, however, that none of these documents were produced before the High Court.

In the circumstances, we permit the petitioner herein to move the High Court by way of review/clarification pointing out the documents which are now annexed to the additional affidavit dated 11.11.2008.

Stand over for eight weeks.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER